

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/17/2011 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8040(09) (PCN 4636)	Lake	Structure and Approach Grading (3 - 72" CMP)
2.	ER-P 6258(16), ER-P 6191(21) (PCN 03BE, 03BL)	Day	Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing
3.	ER-P 6435(17) (PCN 03BN)	Marshall	Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing
4.	ER-P 6191(23), ER-P 6191(22) (PCN 03BR, 03BM)	Marshall	Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing
5.	PH 1016(28)26, PH 0087(09)59 (PCN H032, H030)	Custer, Pennington	Slope Flattening and Drainage Improvements
6.	P 0042(50) (PCN 03CJ)	Butte, Harding, Meade, Perkins, Ziebach	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

06/26/2008

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: 08/17/2011

Item Nbr: 1

Project No.: BRO 8040(09)

Project Location: County Road approximately 5.2 miles east and 1 mile south of Nunda over Battle Creek

Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (3 - 72" CMP)

Unit Price

Amount

Unit Price

Amount

All bids rejected by Commission

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6258(16), ER-P 6191(21)
 Project Location: Day County Roads - 2 miles east of Lily between 429th & 430th Avenue on 152nd Avenue and 435th Avenue at the County Line approximately 1 mile west and 6 miles north of Roslyn

Bidder:
 Bates Construction Company,
 Inc.

10/06/2011 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 Loiseau Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
2	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	5,300.000	CuYd	\$2.45	\$12,985.00	\$3.00	\$15,900.00
3	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	36,345.000	CuYd	\$2.45	\$89,045.25	\$3.00	\$109,035.00
4	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	17.000	MGal	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$15.00	\$255.00
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	2,152.000	Ton	\$13.00	\$27,976.00	\$15.50	\$33,356.00
9	260E1010	Base Course	683.000	Ton	\$13.00	\$8,879.00	\$11.00	\$7,513.00
10	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	192.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$5,760.00	\$30.00	\$5,760.00
11	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	192.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$7,680.00
12	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,108.000	Unit	\$4.05	\$4,487.40	\$3.50	\$3,878.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	1,116.000	Ton	\$34.00	\$37,944.00	\$34.50	\$38,502.00
16	700E0210	Class B Riprap	4,588.000	Ton	\$34.00	\$155,992.00	\$34.50	\$158,286.00
17	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
18	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
19	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$6.25	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
20	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	4,300.000	Ft	\$15.75	\$67,725.00	\$12.50	\$53,750.00
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	11,244.000	SqYd	\$2.80	\$31,483.20	\$2.50	\$28,110.00
						\$499,966.85		\$499,975.00

Total Bid Amount

\$499,966.85

\$499,975.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6258(16), ER-P 6191(21)
 Project Location: Day County Roads - 2 miles east of Lily between 429th & 430th Avenue on 152nd Avenue and 435th Avenue at the County Line approximately 1 mile west and 6 miles north of Roslyn

Bidder:
 Clausen Construction Inc.

10/06/2011 Page 2 of 3
Bidder:
 WebsterScale Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
2	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	5,300.000	CuYd	\$2.65	\$14,045.00	\$4.00	\$21,200.00
3	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	36,345.000	CuYd	\$2.65	\$96,314.25	\$4.00	\$145,380.00
4	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	17.000	MGal	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$20.00	\$340.00
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	2,152.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$32,280.00	\$15.00	\$32,280.00
9	260E1010	Base Course	683.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$10,245.00	\$15.00	\$10,245.00
10	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	192.000	Ft	\$38.00	\$7,296.00	\$30.00	\$5,760.00
11	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	192.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$3,840.00	\$20.00	\$3,840.00
12	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,108.000	Unit	\$4.00	\$4,432.00	\$4.00	\$4,432.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	1,116.000	Ton	\$39.50	\$44,082.00	\$40.00	\$44,640.00
16	700E0210	Class B Riprap	4,588.000	Ton	\$39.50	\$181,226.00	\$40.00	\$183,520.00
17	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$23.00	\$828.00	\$56.00	\$2,016.00
18	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$135.00	\$675.00
19	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
20	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	4,300.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$51,600.00	\$13.00	\$55,900.00
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	11,244.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$22,488.00	\$2.00	\$22,488.00
						\$506,218.25		\$611,516.00

Total Bid Amount

\$506,218.25

\$611,516.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6258(16), ER-P 6191(21)
 Project Location: Day County Roads - 2 miles east of Lily between 429th & 430th Avenue on 152nd Avenue and 435th Avenue at the County Line approximately 1 mile west and 6 miles north of Roslyn

Bidder:
 RILEY BROS.
 CONSTRUCTION INC.

10/06/2011 Page 3 of 3

Bidder:
 Central Specialties, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$63,750.00	\$63,750.00
2	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	5,300.000	CuYd	\$4.85	\$25,705.00	\$8.00	\$42,400.00
3	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	36,345.000	CuYd	\$4.05	\$147,197.25	\$7.00	\$254,415.00
4	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	17.000	MGal	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$20.00	\$340.00
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$8.50	\$2,125.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	2,152.000	Ton	\$22.56	\$48,549.12	\$23.00	\$49,496.00
9	260E1010	Base Course	683.000	Ton	\$22.56	\$15,408.48	\$19.00	\$12,977.00
10	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	192.000	Ft	\$32.66	\$6,270.72	\$30.00	\$5,760.00
11	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	192.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$5,760.00	\$35.00	\$6,720.00
12	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,108.000	Unit	\$3.77	\$4,177.16	\$4.00	\$4,432.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,022.50	\$1,022.50	\$400.00	\$400.00
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	1,116.000	Ton	\$44.82	\$50,019.12	\$50.00	\$55,800.00
16	700E0210	Class B Riprap	4,588.000	Ton	\$44.82	\$205,634.16	\$48.00	\$220,224.00
17	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$59.54	\$2,143.44	\$23.00	\$828.00
18	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$144.60	\$723.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
19	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	400.000	Ft	\$6.40	\$2,560.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
20	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	4,300.000	Ft	\$12.12	\$52,116.00	\$12.00	\$51,600.00
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	11,244.000	SqYd	\$1.99	\$22,375.56	\$4.00	\$44,976.00
						\$659,536.51		\$827,493.00

Total Bid Amount

\$659,536.51

\$827,493.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: ER-P 6435(17)
 Project Location: Marshall County Road (415th Avenue) approximately 2 miles south of Amherst
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Bidder:
 Loiseau Construction, Inc.

10/06/2011 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 Midland Contracting Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
2	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	17.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$25.00	\$425.00
3	120E9000	Pit Run Material	28,906.000	Ton	\$14.25	\$411,910.50	\$14.00	\$404,684.00
4	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5	260E1010	Base Course	2,145.000	Ton	\$14.75	\$31,638.75	\$14.50	\$31,102.50
6	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	192.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$5,760.00	\$30.00	\$5,760.00
7	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	192.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$7,680.00	\$47.50	\$9,120.00
8	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
9	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,385.000	Unit	\$3.50	\$4,847.50	\$2.20	\$3,047.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
11	700E0110	Class A Riprap	3,939.000	Ton	\$40.00	\$157,560.00	\$45.00	\$177,255.00
12	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.40	\$880.00
13	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	4,000.000	Ft	\$14.50	\$58,000.00	\$13.75	\$55,000.00
14	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	13,467.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$40,401.00	\$2.25	\$30,300.75
						\$755,452.75		\$764,224.25

Total Bid Amount

\$755,452.75

\$764,224.25

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: ER-P 6435(17)
 Project Location: Marshall County Road (415th Avenue) approximately 2 miles south of Amherst
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Bidder:
 J & J Earthworks, Inc.

10/06/2011 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
2	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	17.000	MGal	\$22.00	\$374.00	\$15.00	\$255.00
3	120E9000	Pit Run Material	28,906.000	Ton	\$14.85	\$429,254.10	\$19.00	\$549,214.00
4	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	260E1010	Base Course	2,145.000	Ton	\$15.35	\$32,925.75	\$18.00	\$38,610.00
6	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	192.000	Ft	\$43.00	\$8,256.00	\$32.00	\$6,144.00
7	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	192.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$4,608.00	\$75.00	\$14,400.00
8	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,385.000	Unit	\$5.00	\$6,925.00	\$2.00	\$2,770.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	700E0110	Class A Riprap	3,939.000	Ton	\$43.60	\$171,740.40	\$54.00	\$212,706.00
12	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
13	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	4,000.000	Ft	\$12.75	\$51,000.00	\$11.25	\$45,000.00
14	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	13,467.000	SqYd	\$1.80	\$24,240.60	\$2.50	\$33,667.50
						\$797,723.85		\$974,466.50

Total Bid Amount

\$797,723.85

\$974,466.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: ER-P 6435(17)
 Project Location: Marshall County Road (415th Avenue) approximately 2 miles south of Amherst
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Bidder:
 Central Specialties, Inc.

10/06/2011 Page 3 of 3

Bidder:
 WebsterScale Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	17.000	MGal	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$20.00	\$340.00
3	120E9000	Pit Run Material	28,906.000	Ton	\$20.06	\$579,854.36	\$22.50	\$650,385.00
4	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	260E1010	Base Course	2,145.000	Ton	\$21.00	\$45,045.00	\$20.00	\$42,900.00
6	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	192.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$5,760.00	\$30.00	\$5,760.00
7	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	192.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$6,720.00	\$20.00	\$3,840.00
8	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,385.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$2,770.00	\$3.00	\$4,155.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,499.00	\$1,499.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	700E0110	Class A Riprap	3,939.000	Ton	\$53.00	\$208,767.00	\$70.00	\$275,730.00
12	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
13	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	4,000.000	Ft	\$11.25	\$45,000.00	\$14.00	\$56,000.00
14	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	13,467.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$53,868.00	\$3.00	\$40,401.00
						\$990,823.36		\$1,244,711.00

Total Bid Amount

\$990,823.36

\$1,244,711.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2011
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: ER-P 6191(23), ER-P 6191(22)
 Project Location: Marshall County Road - 2 Sites on 434th Avenue 5 miles west and 4 miles north of Eden
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Bidder:
 Loiseau Construction, Inc.

10/06/2011 Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
 Midland Contracting Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
2	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	534.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$2,670.00	\$5.00	\$2,670.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	50.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	8,000.000	Ton	\$12.00	\$96,000.00	\$11.25	\$90,000.00
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	990.000	Ton	\$12.75	\$12,622.50	\$12.50	\$12,375.00
9	450E4808	48" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	128.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$42.50	\$5,440.00
10	450E4810	48" CMP, Install	128.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$105.00	\$13,440.00
11	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
12	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,659.20	\$22.16	\$2,659.20
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	865.000	Unit	\$4.50	\$3,892.50	\$2.75	\$2,378.75
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	1,880.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$37,600.00	\$27.50	\$51,700.00
16	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$27.50	\$495.00
17	732E0100	Mulching	4.000	Ton	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
18	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	2,140.000	Ft	\$12.50	\$26,750.00	\$13.75	\$29,425.00
19	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	2,603.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$7,809.00	\$2.25	\$5,856.75
						\$230,843.20		\$274,319.70

Total Bid Amount

\$230,843.20

\$274,319.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2011
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: ER-P 6191(23), ER-P 6191(22)
 Project Location: Marshall County Road - 2 Sites on 434th Avenue 5 miles west and 4 miles north of Eden
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Bidder:
 Kriech Construction

10/06/2011 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 WebsterScale Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$18,775.00	\$18,775.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
2	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	534.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$5,340.00	\$5.00	\$2,670.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	50.000	MGal	\$62.50	\$3,125.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	8,000.000	Ton	\$12.25	\$98,000.00	\$14.65	\$117,200.00
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	990.000	Ton	\$13.50	\$13,365.00	\$18.00	\$17,820.00
9	450E4808	48" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	128.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$5,632.00	\$40.00	\$5,120.00
10	450E4810	48" CMP, Install	128.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$5,632.00	\$22.00	\$2,816.00
11	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	2.000	Each	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,659.20	\$22.16	\$2,659.20
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	865.000	Unit	\$4.59	\$3,970.35	\$5.00	\$4,325.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,632.00	\$1,632.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	1,880.000	Ton	\$28.00	\$52,640.00	\$35.50	\$66,740.00
16	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$69.56	\$1,252.08	\$62.00	\$1,116.00
17	732E0100	Mulching	4.000	Ton	\$162.69	\$650.76	\$145.00	\$580.00
18	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	2,140.000	Ft	\$13.46	\$28,804.40	\$12.50	\$26,750.00
19	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	2,603.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$5,206.00	\$2.00	\$5,206.00
						\$274,683.79		\$306,502.20

Total Bid Amount

\$274,683.79

\$306,502.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2011
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: ER-P 6191(23), ER-P 6191(22)
 Project Location: Marshall County Road - 2 Sites on 434th Avenue 5 miles west and 4 miles north of Eden
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Bidder:
 RILEY BROS.
 CONSTRUCTION INC.

10/06/2011 Page 3 of 4

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$14,657.00	\$14,657.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
2	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	534.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,602.00	\$4.00	\$2,136.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	50.000	MGal	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	8,000.000	Ton	\$13.09	\$104,720.00	\$13.45	\$107,600.00
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$8.50	\$2,125.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,445.00	\$7,445.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	990.000	Ton	\$15.59	\$15,434.10	\$14.00	\$13,860.00
9	450E4808	48" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	128.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$5,632.00	\$55.00	\$7,040.00
10	450E4810	48" CMP, Install	128.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$95.00	\$12,160.00
11	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
12	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,659.20	\$22.16	\$2,659.20
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	865.000	Unit	\$2.70	\$2,335.50	\$2.50	\$2,162.50
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$441.00	\$441.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	1,880.000	Ton	\$44.82	\$84,261.60	\$39.00	\$73,320.00
16	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$66.75	\$1,201.50	\$62.00	\$1,116.00
17	732E0100	Mulching	4.000	Ton	\$156.10	\$624.40	\$145.00	\$580.00
18	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	2,140.000	Ft	\$12.90	\$27,606.00	\$11.25	\$24,075.00
19	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	2,603.000	SqYd	\$1.99	\$5,179.97	\$2.25	\$5,856.75
						\$313,599.27		\$323,760.45

Total Bid Amount

\$313,599.27

\$323,760.45

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2011
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: ER-P 6191(23), ER-P 6191(22)
 Project Location: Marshall County Road - 2 Sites on 434th Avenue 5 miles west and 4 miles north of Eden
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Temporary Surfacing

Bidder:
 Central Specialties, Inc.

10/06/2011

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$35,350.00	\$35,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	534.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$2,670.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	50.000	MGal	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	8,000.000	Ton	\$17.00	\$136,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	250.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	260E1010	Base Course	990.000	Ton	\$17.00	\$16,830.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	450E4808	48" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	128.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$5,760.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	450E4810	48" CMP, Install	128.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	2.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,659.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	865.000	Unit	\$2.50	\$2,162.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	1,880.000	Ton	\$55.00	\$103,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$62.00	\$1,116.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	732E0100	Mulching	4.000	Ton	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	2,140.000	Ft	\$11.25	\$24,075.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	2,603.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$10,412.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$361,804.70		

Total Bid Amount

\$361,804.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2011

Item Nbr: 5

Project No.: PH 1016(28)26

Project Location: SD 87 and US 16A at Custer State Park

Desc of Construction: Slope Flattening and Drainage Improvements

Unit Price

Amount

Unit Price

Amount

No Responsive Bids Received

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2011
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 0042(50)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Belle Fourche Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing
 County: Butte, Harding, Meade, Perkins, Ziebach

Bidder:
 Roadway Services, Inc.

10/06/2011 Page 1 of 1

Bidder:
 Highway Improvement, inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$80,500.00	\$80,500.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	48,000.000	Lb	\$1.93	\$92,640.00	\$1.27	\$60,960.00
3	634E0010	Flagging	300.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$6,648.00	\$22.16	\$6,648.00
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	150.000	Hour	\$37.77	\$5,665.50	\$37.77	\$5,665.50
5	634E0100	Traffic Control	306.000	Unit	\$0.10	\$30.60	\$2.00	\$612.00
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00
						\$115,784.10		\$182,985.50
Total Bid Amount						\$115,784.10		\$182,985.50